TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM866074

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2024

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XDimensional Technologies, Inc.		12/29/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dyad, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 6226
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02114
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2906899	NEXSURE
Registration Number:	2747841	XDIMENSIONAL TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2747842	XDIMENSIONAL TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	98191740	DYAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

9494754754 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91573-00031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2024

Total Attachments: 14 source=XDimensional Technologies CA Merger (2)#page1.tif source=XDimensional Technologies CA Merger (2)#page2.tif source=XDimensional Technologies CA Merger (2)#page3.tif source=XDimensional Technologies CA Merger (2)#page4.tif source=XDimensional Technologies CA Merger (2)#page5.tif source=XDimensional Technologies CA Merger (2)#page6.tif source=XDimensional Technologies CA Merger (2)#page7.tif source=XDimensional Technologies CA Merger (2)#page8.tif source=XDimensional Technologies CA Merger (2)#page9.tif source=XDimensional Technologies CA Merger (2)#page10.tif source=XDimensional Technologies CA Merger (2)#page11.tif source=XDimensional Technologies CA Merger (2)#page12.tif source=XDimensional Technologies CA Merger (2)#page13.tif source=XDimensional Technologies CA Merger (2)#page13.tif source=XDimensional Technologies CA Merger (2)#page14.tif



California Secretary of State

Business Programs Division 1500 11th Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

XDIMENSIONAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 135 STATE COLLEGE BOULEVARD STE 200 BREA, CA 92821

Business Amendment Filing Approved

January 4, 2024

Entity Name: XDIMENSIONAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Entity Type: Stock Corporation - CA - General

Entity No.: 1883974

Document Type: Merger CA Corp to Nonqualified Corp

Document No.: BA20240020664

File Date: 01/03/2024

The above referenced document has been approved and filed with the California Secretary of State. To access free copies of filed documents, go to <u>bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov</u> and enter the entity name or entity number in the Search module.

What's Next?

The most up to date records may be obtained by searching for the Entity Name or Entity Number in the Search module at **biz**fileOnline.sos.ca.gov.

For further assistance, contact us at (916) 657-5448 or visit bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov.



Thank you for using <u>bizfile California</u>, the California Secretary of State's business portal for online filings, searches, business records, and additional resources.





Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

STATE OF NEVADA



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

Com

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20240020664

2254 Date Filed: 1/3/2024

Telephone (702) 486-2880 Fax (702) 486-2888

Certified Copy

1/3/2024 8:30:35 AM

Work Order Number:

W2024010300265

Reference Number:

20243734827

Through Date:

1/3/2024 8:30:35 AM

Corporate Name:

Dyad, Inc.

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number		Number of Pages
20243731698	Articles of Merger	4



Certified By: Candace Masters

Certificate Number: B202401034239860

You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov

Respectfully,

FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR Nevada Secretary of State

12:58:41 p.m. 12-29-2023	5	13022489769	_
Го:	Pag	ge: 5 of 8	

2023-12-29 15:59:23 EST



FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR Secretary of State 401 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (776) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

www.nvallverflume.gov

Filed in the Office of	
TIL Par	E37025492023-4
1-41/amm	Filing Number
1 ' ' '	20243731698 Filed On
Secretary of State	12/29/2023 12:58:00 PM
State Of Nevada	
}	Number of Pages
}	[4

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

8237

4:

ڡ

Ţ

Received

አ

California

Secretary

О Њ

Stat

Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

This	NRS 92A.200 and 92A.205 • filing completes the following: ☐ Conversion ☐ Exchange ☒ Merger
	NK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT
Entity Information: (Constituent, Acquired or Merging)	Entity Name: XDimensional Technologies, Inc.
	Jurisdiction: California Entity Type*: Corporation If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional page.
2. Entity Information: (Resulting, Acquiring or Surviving)	Entity Name: Dyad, Inc. Jurisdiction: Nevada Entity Type*: Corporation
3. Plan of Conversion, Exchange or Merger: (select one box)	 ☐ The entire plan of conversion, exchange or merger is attached to these articles. ☐ The complete executed plan of conversion is on file at the registered office or principal place of business of the resulting entity. The entire plan of exchange or merger is on file at the registered office of the acquiring corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the acquiring entity (NRS 92A.200).
	The complete executed plan of conversion for the resulting domestic limited partnership is on file at the records office required by NRS 88.330. (Conversion only)
4. Approval: (If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval page.)	Exchange/Merger: Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used for each entity) A. Owner's approval was not required from the: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving B. The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving C. Approval of plan of exchange/merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160): Non-profit Corporations only: The plan of exchange/merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation. Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving XDimensional Technologies, Inc. Name of acquired/merging entity Dyad, Inc. Name of acquiring/surviving entity
5. Effective Date and Time: (Optional)	Date: January 1, 2024 Time: 12:02 AM ET (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)

* corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Page 1 of 4 Revised: 8/1/2023

TRADEMARK

Page: 6 of 8

2023-12-29 15:59:23 EST

13022489769

From: Helynn Dar

323

Ø

PM

Received

አወ

California

Secretary

0

Ø æ 34 ø



FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR Secretary of State 401 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

www.nvsilverflume.gov

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

	NRS 92A.200 and 92A.205
This	filing completes the following: Conversion Exchange Merger
TYPE OR PRINT - USE DARK II	WK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT
4. Approval Continued: (If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval	Exchange/Merger: Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used for each entity) A. Owner's approval was not required from the: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving
page.)	B. The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving
	C. Approval of plan of exchange for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):
	Non-profit Corporations only: The plan of exchange/merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.
	Acquired/merging
	Acquiring/surviving
·	XDimensional Technologies, Inc.
	Name of acquired/merging entity
	Dyad, Inc.
'	Name of acquiring/surviving entity
4. Approval Continued: (If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval page.)	Exchange/Merger: Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used for each entity) A. Owner's approval was not required from the: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving B. The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of: Acquired/merging
	Acquiring/surviving
1	C. Approval of plan of exchange for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):
	Non-profit Corporations only: The plan of exchange/merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation. Acquired/merging
•	Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving
	☐ veriantishantatatish
•	Name of acquired/merging entity
	Name of acquiring/surviving entity

*corporation, fimited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Page 2 of 4 Revised. 8/1/2023

TRADEMARK

Page: 7 of 8

2023-12-29 15:59:23 EST

13022489769

From: Helynn Da

19

Received

California

Secretary

O Hi

Stat



FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR Secretary of State 401 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov

Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A.200 and 91A.205

6.Forwarding				, ** *, *,*	
Address for Service]			,	
of Process: (Conversion and Mergers	Name		Philippine Arthur Markette V	Country	
only, if resulting/surviving	Care of:		MITTITUDE TO SEE SHEET TO SEE STATE STA	errorrerrorrer (d. 1888). Appearant a chiane comme e conseñença	
entity is foreign)	Address		City		State Zip/Postal Code
7. Amendment, if any, to the articles or certificate of the surviving entity. (NRS 92A,200); (Merger only) **					
	** Amended and n	estated articles may be	attached as an exhibit o	or integrated into the	articles of merger.
	articles prescribed Pursuant to NRS 6 subsidiary), the art	n "Restated" or "Amend by the secretary of state 92A.180 (merger of substicles of merger may not cept that the name of the	e must accompany the sidiary into parent - Nev contain amendments to	amended and/or rea ada parent owning to the constituent do	stated articles. 30% or more of
8. Declaration: (Exchange and Merger only)	Exchange: The unde (NRS 92)	rsigned declares that a A.200).	plan of exchange has b	een adopted by eac	th constituent entity
	Merger: (Select	one box)			
	The unde (NRS 924	rsigned declares that a \.200).	plan of merger has been	n adopted by each (constituent entity
		rsigned declares that a rRS 92A.180).	plan of marger has been	n adopted by the pe	rent domestic
9. Signature Statement: (Required)		on: conversion has been ad ction governing the cons	•	it entity in compliand	ce with the law of
	1. If const partners of each Nev trustee of (a.k.a. ger 2. If const	s - must be signed by: ituent entity is a Nevada of each Nevada limited p ada limited-liability comp each Nevada business neral partnership govern ituent entity is a foreign by the law governing it.	artnership or limited-lia pany with managers or o trust; a managing partn led by NRS chapter 87)	bility limited partner one member if there er of a Nevada limit	ship; a manager of are no managers; a ed-liability partnership
	Name of constitu	ent entity	, d, d		

Form will be returned if unsigned. This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. Page 3 of 4

TRADEMARK

Page: 8 of 8

2023-12-29 15:59:23 EST

13022489769

From: Helynn De

ص

Received

Уd

California

Secretary

0 H

Stat



FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR Secretary of State 401 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

www.nvsilverflume.gov

Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A.200 and 91A.205

. Signature	Exchange:		•		
Statement Continued: (Required)	Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners of each Nevada limited partnership; All general partners of each Nevada limited-liability limited partnership; A manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or a member if there are no Managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS 92A,230)				
	Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust, an exchange must be approved by all to business trust that is a constituent entity in the	he trustees and beneficial ow			
	The articles of exchange must be signed by provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.2 to this page or as an attachment, as needed.	30). Additional signature block			
	Merger: Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners of each Nevada limited partnership; All general partners of each Nevada limited-liability limited partnership; A manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or one member if there are no managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS 92A.230).				
	The articles of merger must be signed by e provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A to this page or as an attachment, as neede	.230). Additional algnature blo			
. Signature(s): equired)	XDimensional Technologies, Inc.				
	Name of acquired/merging entity				
	X Frewin Frick	President	12/29/2023		
	Signature (Bitchange/Merger) Title Date				
	If more than one entity being acquired or marging pla	ese attach additional page of in	formaiton and signature		
	Dyad, Inc.				
	Name of acquiring/surviving entity	We gas missistives .			
	X Jacobs Frick	President	12/29/2023		
	Signature (Exchange/Merger)	Tige	Date		
	V				
	Signature of Constituent Entity (Conversion)	Title	Date		
F	Please include any required or optional infor (attach additional page(s) if nec				

Form will be returned if unsigned. This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Page 4 of 4 Revised: 8/1/2023

XDimensional Technologies, Inc. – 1883974

TRADEMARK



California Secretary of State

Business Programs Division 1500 11th Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Request Type: Certified Copies

Entity Name: XDIMENSIONAL TECHNOLOGIES,

INC.

Formed In: CALIFORNIA Entity No.: 1883974

Entity Type: Stock Corporation - CA - General

Issuance Date: 01/04/2024

Copies Requested: 1 Receipt No.: 005887627 Certificate No.: 170748527

Document Listing

Reference # B2374-1196

Date Filed 01/03/2024

Filing Description

Merger CA Corp to

Nonqualified Corp

Number of Pages

6

**** ***** ******* End of list ******* ***** ***

I, SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D., California Secretary of State, do hereby certify on the Issuance Date, the attached document(s) referenced above are true and correct copies and were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated above.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California on January 04, 2024.

SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D. Secretary of State

To verify the issuance of this Certificate, use the Certificate No. above with the Secretary of State Certification Verification Search available at bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov.



01/04/2024

Certificate Verification No.: 170748527 Date:

FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR Secretary of State



Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

STATE OF NEVADA



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Com

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20240020664

Date Filed: 1/3/2024

Telephone (702) 486-2880 Fax (702) 486-2888

Certified Copy

1/3/2024 8:30:35 AM

Work Order Number:

W2024010300265

Reference Number:

20243734827

Through Date:

1/3/2024 8:30:35 AM

Corporate Name:

Dyad, Inc.

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number		Number of Pages
20243731698	Articles of Merger	4



Certified By: Candace Masters

Certificate Number: B202401034239860

You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov Respectfully,

FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR Nevada Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

		
12:56:41 p.m. 12-29-2023	>	13022489769
Го:	Page: 5 of 8	

2023-12-29 15:59:23 EST

Filed in the Office of	Business Number E37025492023-4
1- Manhan	Filing Number 20243731698
Secretary of State	Filed On 12/29/2923 12:58:00 PM
State Of Nevada	Number of Pages



Certificate Verification No.:

FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR Secretary of State 401 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (776) 684-5708 Website: www.nvaos.gov

www.nvaliverflume.gov

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

19

ק א

Received

γd

California

Secretary

О Н

tat

Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A.200 and 92A.205

This	s filing completes the following: Conversion Exchange Merger			
TYPE OR PRINT - USE DARK I	NK ONLY - DD NOT HIGHLICHT			
1. Entity Information: (Constituent, Acquired or Merging)	Entity Name: XDimensional Technologies, Inc. Jurisdiction: California Entity Type*: Corporation			
	Jurisdiction: California Entity Type*: Corporation If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional page.			
2. Entity Information:	Entity Name:			
(Resulting, Acquiring or Surviving)	Dyad, Inc.			
3 ,	Jurisdiction: Nevada Entity Type*: Corporation			
3. Pian of Conversion,	☐ The entire plan of conversion, exchange or merger is attached to these articles.			
Exchange or Merger: (select one box)	The complete executed plan of conversion is on file at the registered office or principal place of business of the resulting entity. The entire plan of exchange or merger is on file at the registered office of the acquiring corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the acquiring entity (NRS 92A.200).			
	The complete executed plan of conversion for the resulting domestic limited partnership is on file at the records office required by NRS 88.330. (Conversion only)			
4. Approval: (If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval page.)	on file at the records office required by NRS 88.330. (Conversion only) Exchange/Merger: Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used for each entity) A. Owner's approval was not required from the: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving S. The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving C. Approval of plan of exchange/merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.1) Non-profit Corporations only: The plan of exchange/merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving XDimensional Technologies, Inc. Name of acquired/merging entity			
	Dyad, Inc. Name of acquiring/surviving entity			
8. Effective Date and Time: (Optional)	Date: January 1, 2024 Time: 12:02 AM ET (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)			

* corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Page 1 of 4 Revised: 8/1/2023

To:

Page: 6 of 8

2023-12-29 15:59:23 EST

13022489769

From: Helynn Ds

В

ی

7

Received

አዋ

California

Ş

ecretary

Ηŋ Ø æ 4



FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR Secretary of State 401 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

www.nvsilverflume.gov

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A.200 and 92A.205			
This	filling completes the following: Conversion Exchange Merger		
TYPE OR PRINT - USE DARK II	NK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT		
4. Approval Continued: (If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval page.)	Exchange/Merger: Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used for each entity) A. Owner's approval was not required from the: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving B. The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving C. Approval of plan of exchange for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160): Non-profit Corporations only: The plan of exchange/merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation. Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving XDimensional Technologies, Inc. Name of acquired/merging entity Dyad, Inc.		
	Name of acquiring/surviving entity		
4. Approval Continued: (If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval	Exchange/Merger: Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used for each entity) A. Owner's approval was not required from the: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving		
page.)	B. The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving		
	C. Approval of plan of exchange for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):		
	Non-profit Corporations only: The plan of exchange/merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.		
	Acquired/merging		
	Acquiring/surviving		
:	Name of acquired/merging entity		
	Name of acquiring/surviving entity		

corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Page 2 of 4 Revised. 8/1/2023

Page: 7 of 8

2023-12-29 15:59:23 EST

13022489769

From: Helynn Day

1199

19

PM

Rece

ived

አዋ

California

Secretary

0

Ø ă E



FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR Secretary of State 401 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

www.nvsliverflume.gov

Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A.200 and 91A.205

6.Forwarding	i :		·	
Address for Service of Process:	Name		Country	**11 **1 ******************************
(Conversion and Mergers	Care of:	e wedgette fil – 1, 5,7 kg. in – 15,5 ke tillte k – tillsetted blev bedet eine kennet bestelle i 5		
only, if resulting/surviving entity is foreign)				
· ·				State Zia/Destat Code
	Address	City	/ 	State Zip/Postal Code
7. Amendment, if any, to the articles or certificate of the surviving entity. (NRS 92A.200): (Merger only) **				
	·			
	Please entitle them "Rest articles prescribed by the Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 subsidiary), the articles of	i articles may be attached as an tated" or "Amended and Restate secretary of state must accomp (merger of subsidiary into pare f merger may not contain amendat the name of the surviving entities.	ed," accordingly. The form to sany the amended and/or re ent - Nevada parent owning dments to the constituent d	o accompany restated estated articles. 90% or more of
8. Declaration: (Exchange and Merger only)	Exchange: The undersigned declares that a plan of exchange has been adopted by each constituent en (NRS 92A 200).			ich constituent entity
	Merger: (Select one box)			
	The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200).			constituent entity
	The undersigned entity (NRS 92A.	d declares that a plan of marger .180).	has been adopted by the p	erent domestic
9. Signature Statement: (Required)		sion has been adopted by the coverning the constituent entity.	onstituent entity in compliar	nce with the law of
	partners of each each Nevada lim trustee of each N (a.k.a, general pa	entity is a Nevada entity: an offic Nevada limited partnership or li ited-liability company with mana levada business trust; a manag artnership governed by NRS chi entity is a foreign entity: must be	mited-liability limited partne agers or one member if the ing partner of a Nevade lim apter 87).	orship; a manager of re are no managers; a ited-liability partnership
	Name of constituent en	ntity		

Form will be returned if unsigned. This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Verification No.:

Certificate

Page 3 of 4 Revised: 8/1/2023

TRADEMARK

Page: 8 of 8

2023-12-29 15:59:23 EST

13022489769

From: Helynn De

19

PM

Received

γd

California

Secretary

Ø

tat



FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR Secretary of State 401 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

www.nvsilverflume.gov

Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger NRS 92A.200 and 91A.205

9. Signature	Exchange:			
Statement Continued: (Required)	Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners of each Nevada limited partnership; All general partners of each Nevada limited-liability limited partnership; A manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or a member if there are no Managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS 92A.230)			
	Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, an exchange must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the exchange.			
	The articles of exchange must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.			
	Merger: Signatures - Must be signed by: An office of each Nevada limited partnership; All ge limited partnership; A manager of each None member if there are no managers; A 92A 230). The articles of merger must be signed by provided by the law governing it (NRS 92 to this page or as an attachment, as need	eneral partners of each Nevada evada limited-liability company trustee of each Nevada busine each foreign constituent entity A.230). Additional algnature bi	a (Imited-liability y with managers or ess trust (NRS y in the manner	
10. Signature(s):	XDimensional Technologies, Inc.			
(Required)	Name of acquired/merging entity			
,	X territy Frick	President	12/29/2023	
	Signature (Bethange/Merger) If more than one entity being acquired or marging please attach additional page of information and			
	Dyad, Inc.		_	
!	Name of acquiring/surviving entity	Pris and additional select in		
!	X kevin Frick	President	12/29/2023	
·	Signature (Exchange/Merger)	Tide	· Date	
	x			
	Signature of Constituent Entity (Conversion)	Title	Date	
	Please include any required or optional info (attach additional page(s) if ne			
	(attach additional paga(s) if ne	Cessary)		

Form will be returned if unsigned. This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Verification

Certificate

Page 4 of 4 Revised: 8/1/2023

XDimensional Technologies, Inc. – 1883974

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008309 FRAME: 0375

Certificate Verification No.: 170748527 Date: 01/04/2024